

State of HP Vs. Onkar Chand

Cr. Appeal No. 330 of 2015

25.3.2023 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

M/s Suchitra Sen and Ankur Dass Sood, Advocates, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th February, 2026
(Chander)