

State of HP vs. Onkar Chand

Cr. Appeal No. 330 of 2015

16.9.2025 Present: Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/ State.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, vice Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that she was unable to contact her client, in these circumstances, let respondent/accused be summoned by way of bailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer, returnable for **18.11.2025**.

Production notice be also issued to his surety for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

16th September, 2025
(Chander)