

State of H.P. vs. Onkar Chand

Cr.Appeal No.330 of 2015

18.11.2025 Present:

Ms.Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Respondent in person with Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate.

As per office report, the surety of respondent had died on 05.10.2025.

Respondent is directed to furnish fresh surety bonds in terms of order dated 21.08.2015 to the satisfaction of learned Trial Court within a period of two weeks.

Learned Trial Court is requested to transmit the bond so furnished by the respondent to this Court for placing the same on record.

List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th November, 2025
(ravinder)